received,  they  were  able  to recover on the end of 9th

day, the Silver of foreign make weighing  9528.216  grams

valued at   Rs.      6,67,71,012/-   (rupees  six  crores

sixtyseven lacs seventy one thousand twelve) as  well  as

30 VCRs  of  foreign  make  worth Rs.  4,50,000/- (rupees

four lacs fifty thousand only) from the Water Tank No.  2

for which the accused had neither any pass nor any permit

nor any explanation to offer, and accordingly,  the  same

came to  be  seized  under  the  Panchnama.   In all, the

contraband  muddamal  goods  totalling  more   than   Rs.

6,72,21,012/-  (rupees six crores seventy two lacs twenty

one thousand and twelve) were recovered.    Incidentally,

it  may also be stated that at the relevant time Zanaidez

B.  Gomez, Wong Ah Boo, Asmy Firmanto, Sumhadi Bin Maoris

were the persons  employed  in  the  vessel  in  question

working  in  the  capacity of the Master, Chief Engineer,